

JO CODE NO : WB00677

M.A.C.C 259 of 2019

ORDER NO 47:

Dt 03.01.24 :

**Today is fixed for Exparte hearing.
Petitioner is present by filling lawyer hazira.
Ld P.O is on leave.
Hence case is adjourned today.
Fix 16/01/24 for exparte hearing.**

.

D/C

**Judge,
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal,
1st Court, Jalpaiguri**