

MACC NO. 259/2019 (259)

Order No. 82

Dated 02.06.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and further evidence .
Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner and OP No.2 files hazira .
Evidence-in-chief on affidavit U/O- 18 Rule-4 of CPC on behalf of
eye witness namely Sukamal Barman and kept with the record .
Witness Sukamal Barman is present without examined .
Ld Adv for OP-2 is absent .
For ends of Justice .
Fix 08/06/2026 for appearance and deposition of the witnessp

D/C

Judge
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.